It is hereby informed that the Board at its meeting held on August 14, 2024  had approved 
fund raising by way of issuance of fully paid-up equity shares of ₹1 each ("Equity Shares") to 
the eligible equity shareholders of the Company on a rights basis, for an amount not 
exceeding ₹45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Five Crores only), subject to regulatory/statutory 

approvals and in accordance with applicable laws including the Companies Act, 2013, the 
Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue of Capital and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2018, and SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,

[...]

However, based on further assessment of fund requirements and financial planning, the 
Board is now requested to consider and approve a revised issue size of an amount not 
exceeding ₹40,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty Crores only), instead of the earlier approved 
₹45,00,00,000 (Rupees Forty-Five Crores only), for the proposed Rights Issue. 

The objective of the Rights Issue, as earlier approved by the Board, remains unchanged, i.e., 
to meet the funding requirements for: 

 Completion of acquisition of M/s Oasis Ceramics Private Limited; 
 Repayment of long-term borrowings of the Company;